12" Transformer Cooling Fans
A B
12" Fan 13.125” (333.375mm) 14.875” (377.825mm)
Note: The 12” guards are 6-3/8” deep
call 1-855-PX3-FANS or email px3sales@pxecorp.com
The engineered solution to transformer cooling.
More Air • Better Cooling • Longer Life
www.px3fans .com

Diameter
[in] HP Phases
Freq.
[Hz] CFM Voltage
Noise
Level
[dBA]@6ft RPM
Running
Current
[A]
Starting
Current
[A] PF
CFM per
watt
PCA12-1/120/60 12 1/12 1 60 1490 120 57 1665 1 2.6 0.83 14
PCB12-1/230/60 12 1/12 1 60 1490 230 57 1675 0.6 1.4 0.85 14
REV 2/21/2023
Low ampdraw
Lowampere drawmeans amotor that is operating under less load and
less electrical stress. This will prolong themotor Life and ensuremany

Diameter
[in] HP Phases
Freq.
[Hz] CFM Voltage
Noise
Level
[dBA]@6ft RPM
Running
Current
[A]
Starting
Current
[A] PF
CFM per
watt
PCA18-1/120/60 18 1/6 1 60 3060 120 63 1140 2.3 5.8 0.89 13
PCB18-1/120/60 18 1/3 1 60 4260 120 69 1650 2.7 6.7 0.98 14
PCA18-1/240/60 18 1/3 1 60 3050 208-240 † 64 1140 1.1 2.9 0.89 13
PCB18-1/240/60 18 1/2 1 60 4200 208-240 † 69 1650 1.5 3.5 0.99 12
PCC18-1/240/60 18 1/2 1 60 4504 208-240 † 72 1670 2.0 5.6 0.99 9
PCD18-1/230/50 18 1/3 1 50 2600 230 59 960 1.3 3.2 0.64 13
PCE18-1/230/50 18 1/2 1 50 3700 230 65 1410 1.1 3.7 0.91 16
PCF18-1/230/50 18 1/2 1 50 3959 230 67 1420 1.6 6.2 0.85 12
PCA18-3/460/60 18 1/6 3 60 3050 460 63 1140 0.6 1.6 0.45 14
PCB18-3/460/60 18 1/2 3 60 4360 460 70 1710 1.0 3.2 0.44 12
PCC18-3/460/60 18 1/2 3 60 4570 460 73 1710 1.1 4.5 0.55 10
PCD18-3/230/50 18 1/6 3 50 2610 230 59 960 1.0 1.7 0.38 16
PCE18-3/230/50 18 1/2 3 50 3740 230 65 1440 1.8 3.3 0.35 15
PCF18-3/230/50 18 1/2 3 50 3850 230 68 1440 1.8 4.7 0.43 12
PCA18-3/230/60 18 1/6 3 60 3040 230 62 1130 1.0 1.6 0.51 14
PCB18-3/230/60 18 1/2 3 60 4230 230 69 1690 1.6 3.2 0.52 12
PCC18-3/230/60 18 1/2 3 60 4460 230 72 1690 1.8 4.5 0.62 10
PCD18-3/400/50 18 1/6 3 50 2610 400 59 960 0.6 1.7 0.38 16
PCE18-3/400/50 18 1/2 3 50 3740 400 65 1440 1.1 3.3 0.35 15
PCF18-3/400/50 18 1/2 3 50 3850 400 68 1440 1.1 4.7 0.43 12
The engineered solution to transformer cooling.
More Air • Better Cooling • Longer Life
call 1-855-PX3-FANS or email px3sales@pxecorp.comwww.px3fans .com
Backed by a 3YearWarranty onmotor impeller and parts and a 1YearWarranty onmanufacture of grill.

Diameter
[in] HP Phases
Freq.
[Hz] CFM Voltage
Noise
Level
[dBA]@6ft RPM
Running
Current
[A]
Starting
Current
[A] PF
CFM per
watt
PCA24-1/120/60 24 1/6 1 60 6100 120 66 1110 2.7 5.8 0.91 21
PCA24-1/240/60 24 1/3 1 60 6050 208-240 † 66 1110 1.4 2.9 0.91 21
PCB24-1/240/60 24 1/2 1 60 7300 208-240 † 75 1690 1.8 5.6 0.99 17
PCD24-1/230/50 24 1/2 1 50 5200 230 61 940 1.4 3.2 0.71 23
PCE24-1/230/50 24 1/2 1 50 6200 230 71 1420 1.5 6.2 0.83 21
PCA24-3/460/60 24 1/6 3 60 6030 460 66 1120 0.7 1.6 0.53 22
PCB24-3/460/60 24 1/2 3 60 7500 460 75 1720 1.1 4.5 0.50 19
PCC24-3/460/60 24 1/2 3 60 7600 460 73 1110 1.3 3.4 0.60 13
PCD24-3/400/50 24 1/6 3 50 5190 400 62 950 0.6 1.7 0.44 27
PCE24-3/400/50 24 1/2 3 50 6320 400 70 1450 1.1 4.7 0.38 23
PCF24-3/400/50 24 1/2 3 50 6550 400 68 940 1.2 3.7 0.49 17
PCA24-3/230/60 24 1/6 3 60 5890 230 66 1100 1.1 1.6 0.59 22
PCB24-3/230/60 24 1/2 3 60 7410 230 74 1710 1.7 4.5 0.56 19
PCC24-3/230/60 24 1/2 3 60 7490 230 72 1080 2.1 3.4 0.64 13
PCD24-3/230/50 24 1/6 3 50 5190 230 62 950 1.1 1.7 0.44 27
PCE24-3/230/50 24 1/2 3 50 6320 230 70 1450 1.8 4.7 0.38 23
PCF24-3/230/50 24 1/2 3 50 6550 230 68 940 2.0 3.7 0.49 17
call 1-855-PX3-FANS or email px3sales@pxecorp.com
The engineered solution to transformer cooling.
More Air • Better Cooling • Longer Life
www.px3fans .com

Diameter
[in] HP Phases
Freq.
[Hz] CFM Voltage
Noise
Level
[dBA]@6ft RPM
Running
Current
[A]
Starting
Current
[A] PF
CFM per
watt
PCA27-1/120/60 27 1/6 1 60 7400 120 69 1120 2.8 5.8 0.91 25
PCA27-1/240/60 27 1/3 1 60 7350 208-240† 69 1110 1.3 2.9 0.91 26
PCC27-1/240/60 ‡ 27 1/2 1 60 9450 208-240† 76 1620 2.5 5.6 0.99 17
PCD27-1/230/50 27 1/3 1 50 6300 230 64 950 1.4 3.2 0.70 29
PCF27-1/230/50 ‡ 27 1/2 1 50 8000 230 72 1400 1.9 6.2 0.89 21
PCA27-3/460/60 27 1/6 3 60 7300 460 67 1120 0.7 1.6 0.53 27
PCB27-3/460/60 27 1/2 3 60 8320 460 71 1120 1.2 3.4 0.54 16
PCC27-3/460/60 ‡ 27 1/2 3 60 9610 460 76 1690 1.2 4.5 0.63 17
PCD27-3/400/50 27 1/6 3 50 6250 400 64 950 0.6 1.7 0.44 34
PCE27-3/400/50 27 1/6 3 50 7000 400 66 950 1.2 3.7 0.43 20
PCF27-3/400/50 ‡ 27 1/2 3 50 8100 400 72 1420 1.1 4.7 0.49 22
PCA27-3/230/60 27 1/6 3 60 7220 230 67 1100 1.1 1.6 0.58 28
PCB27-3/230/60 27 1/2 3 60 8240 230 70 1100 1.9 3.4 0.60 18
PCC27-3/230/60 ‡ 27 1/2 3 60 9380 230 75 1660 2.0 4.5 0.69 17
PCD27-3/230/50 27 1/6 3 50 6250 230 64 950 1.1 1.7 0.44 34
PCE27-3/230/50 27 1/6 3 50 7000 230 66 950 2.0 3.7 0.43 20
PCF27-3/230/50 ‡ 27 1/2 3 50 8100 230 72 1420 1.9 4.7 0.49 22
27" Transformer Cooling Fans
A B C D
27" Fan 23" (584mm) 23" (584mm) 15" (381mm) 31" (787mm)
Note: All guards are 6-3/8" deep